

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1051 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 14, delete "the administrative approval process" and insert "rental licensing  
1.3 regulations"

1.4 Page 1, line 15, delete the new language and insert "6, if applicable"

1.5 Page 1, line 18, strike "and electric utilities"

1.6 Page 2, after line 2, insert:

1.7 "(b) A sacred community must provide residents of micro units access to electric utilities  
1.8 by connecting the micro units to the utilities that are serving the principal building on the  
1.9 lot or by other comparable means. An electrical connection for a micro unit must meet the  
1.10 requirements under subdivision 4, paragraph (a), clause (6), and be installed by an  
1.11 appropriately licensed professional."

1.12 Page 2, line 27, delete everything after the period

1.13 Page 2, delete lines 28 to 31

1.14 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.15 Page 3, after line 12, insert:

1.16 "(c) A municipality must not apply rental licensing standards, requirements, or regulations  
1.17 to micro units in a sacred community that are more restrictive than those imposed by the  
1.18 municipality on rental single-family residences or rental multifamily residences."

1.19 Page 3, delete section 4

1.20 Page 3, line 30, delete "an administrative" and insert "a"

1.21 Page 4, line 1, delete "approval process or" and delete "requirement" and insert  
1.22 "regulation"

- 2.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.2 Amend the title accordingly